
2018 BMDCR OFFICERS & COMMITTEE CHAIRS 

 
OFFICERS 

 

PRESIDENT   Lori Kennedy  lkck@comcast.net   303-641-0138 

VICE PRESIDENT  Lou Tucker   bltdog@msn.com   303-791-4425 

SECRETARY  Sharon Montville  shmontville@yahoo.com 719-232-6123 

TREASURER  Elaine Witulski  coberners@msn.com   303-828-6195 

 

DIRECTORS  Candy McDanal  mcdanaljc@msn.com   303-838-4098 

Julia Smith   orchidj5@yahoo.com   303-808-4550 

Laura Haupenthal drhaupenthal@msn.com     

Patti Davieau   davieau@aol.com   719-494-0148 

Marcia Zuger  edelweisshof@gmail.com  602-478-2227 

 

COMMITTEES 

 

AKC ACCREDITATION AND BYLAWS 

Sara Karl   karl3106@comcast.net  719-660-0518 

BREEDER REFERRAL AND PUBLIC EDUCATION 

Phil Shaffer   pshaffer@bmd.org   303-832-3417 

DRAFTING   Patti Davieau   davieau@aol.com   719-494-0148 

FACEBOOK & YAHOO GROUP 

   Patty Wellinger heritagebmd@gmail.com 720-505-0129 

HISTORIAN   Elaine Witulski  coberners@msn.com   303-828-6195 

LIBRARIAN   Pam Solomon   avalonpam@yahoo.com  303-888-0045 

MEMBERSHIP Stacy Temples  satemples@aol.com   970-231-0900 

NEWSLETTER  Teresa Dominguez  t_doming@msn.com   505-883-7246 

RESCUE   Ann Rutherford  bobandann25@msn.com  303-697-0258 

Phil Shaffer   pshaffer@bmd.org   303-832-3417 

REGIONAL CLUB COUNCIL 

Lou Tucker   bltdog@msn.com   303-791-4425 

SHOW NEWS  Lou Tucker   bltdog@msn.com   303-791-4425 

REGIONAL SPECIALTY - 2017 

Dottie Schulte  dotties911@aol.com   970-392-1806 

REGIONAL SPECIALTY -2018 

      Sharon Keefer  joyfulbmd@skybeam.com 303-621-2217 

WAY AND MEANS 

Sharon Keefer  shopkeeper@bmdcr.org  303-621-2217 

WEBSITE   Sandy Dunaway  webmaster@bmdcr.org  308-991-7626 
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